

AFFIDAVIT

Surdwan District
Durgapur

Chakrabarty of the "Rajendranath Education & Welfare Trust" aged about 49 years, resident of RK-3 MALKOSH SARANI, BIDHANNAGAR, RAMKRISHNA CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY, DURGAPUR-713212, WEST BENGAL, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhubaneshwar seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled M.Ed with intake of 50 students.

2. That the Rajendranath Education & Welfare Trust is in possession of land as per the following description:

2.1 Total Area of the land (in sqr. Mts.): 5465

2.2 Address : Gopalpur, P.O: Bidhannanagr, P.S: Kanksa

Plot No : 1952 & 1949 —

Khasra No : 4223 —

Village : Gopalpur, Durgapur- 713212

District : Bardhaman ___

State : West Bengal

OTARI

.

Mrs. Atabi Janerjee, Noters Durgapur, Burdwen, W.B. Repn. No. 40 2007 Govi. of W.S.

01121 9AM

Page 1 of 2

Bounded by

North

: 20 ft wide road

South

: Plot No 1956 (Trust Land)

East

: 10 ft wide road

West

: Balance area of the same plot.

Registered in the office of: <u>ADDL DIST SUB REGISTRAR</u>, <u>Durgapur</u>, <u>West Bengal</u>
 on <u>20/6/2007</u>, <u>11/7/2007</u> and <u>05/06/2009</u>

- .3. That the land is on ownership basis.
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter
- No Memo No.159/BLRO/KANK/11 dated 08-03-2011 and a copy thereof is enclosed.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any non educational activity, other than the education programme.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (7) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of the Applicant: Jayanta Kumar Chakrabarty
Address: RK-3 MALKOSH SARANI, BIDHANNAGAR,
RAMKRISHNA CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY,
DURGAPUR-713212.

Tel

: 03432538468

E-mail address

: rewt.dgp@gmail.com

Website address

: rajendraacademy.com

Place

: Durgapur

Date

Jun, 2015

Peryana naime

Sun 9

Mrs. Atabi Banerjee, Notary Durgapur, Burdwan, W.B. Recn. No.-40/2007 Govt. of W.B Page 2 of 2